CH \$115.00 5150

ETAS ID: TM718540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FEAC Agent, LLC (as successor in interest to First Eagle Private Credit, LLC), as Agent		03/31/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orchid Underwriters Agency LLC		
Street Address:	1201 19TH PLACE, SUITE A-110		
City:	VERO BEACH		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32960		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5150281	ORCHID
Registration Number:	5150242	ORCHID THE FIRST CHOICE.
Registration Number:	4421140	ORCHID
Registration Number:	4421142	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:214-981-3483Email:dclark@sidley.comCorrespondent Name:Dusan Clark, Esq.Address Line 1:Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95773-10060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2022

900685417 TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0609

Total Attachments: 3

source=First Eagle - Orchid - Termination and Release of Security Interest In Intellectual Property#page1.tif

source=First Eagle - Orchid - Termination and Release of Security Interest In Intellectual Property#page2.tif

source=First Eagle - Orchid - Termination and Release of Security Interest In Intellectual Property#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0610

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of March 31, 2022, is made by FEAC Agent, LLC (as successor in interest to First Eagle Private Credit, LLC), in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders and collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Loan Agreement referred to in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement referred to below) (the "<u>Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), made by Orchid Underwriters Agency LLC (the "Grantors") in favor of the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Agent in the Collateral identified therein;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 20, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6559/0952;

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest in Collateral</u>. The Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interest in the Released Trademarks and the other Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Released Trademarks and other Collateral shall hereby cease.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent authorizes the Grantors and their designees to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority at the Grantors' sole expense.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

10740961 279388768v.2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

FEAC Agent, LLC, as Agent

Name: Michelle Handy

Name: Michelle Handy
Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007678 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 04/01/2022